12 TRIPS OF CHRISTMAS RULES

US 96 <u>12 Trips of Christmas</u> event will take place Saturday, December 8, 2018 at the Lady Luck Casino in Vicksburg. The registration will open up at 3:00 pm and will close promptly at 4:00 pm on December 8, at the Lady Luck Casino, in the Lone Wolf Lounge location. Anyone who is not in the registration line by 4:00 pm will not be allowed to enter the contest. All potential participants must show picture ID confirming that they are 21 (twenty-one) years of age or older in order to participate.

For showing up and registering, each participant will receive one ticket (entry). If a participant has the US96 app on their phone, then they get an additional ticket (entry). If a participant is a member of the Lady Luck Fan Club, then they will get one more additional ticket (entry). Those who are members of the Lady Luck Fan Club, must have their fan club card and valid picture ID at the registration.

There will be a prize wheel in or near the Lone Wolf Lounge. On the prize wheel will be multiple slices. Twelve (12) of the slices will be trips. The remainder will be such things as meals or other miscellaneous other gifts of lessor value. All qualified participant tickets will be placed in a pot to be drawn. If a participant's name is drawn, then that participant will be given the option to choose a stocking stuffed with a \$250 Gift Card to area merchants or a chance to spin the wheel of trips. The participant's choice is final. Once the participant is handed the stocking with the Gift Card or chooses the chance to spin the wheel, the participant can't change their mind. If the participant chooses to spin the wheel then the participant wins the prize on which the wheel stops. Prizes won are final. Prizes cannot be substituted or transferred to another person. The valid ID must be out and ticket presented to the Marketing Representative within 1 (one) minute in order to participate in the contest. Once the winner is called and that player fails to produce their ticket (entry) within the allotted time, the winner has forfeited any chances of winning again for that contest (a winner is described as a person or persons that have been called to received an unclaimed prize(s).

A winner may only participate one time in this contest. The contest will continue until all trips have been won. One winner per household. Any lost tickets (entries) are not the responsibility of New South Radio, Inc. or Lady Luck Casino and cannot be replaced nor receive another ticket in it's place.

All winners of prizes valued at \$600 or more are subject to federal income taxes and will therefore be required to complete a W-9 form and will be sent an IRS 1099 form. Also, any promotional prizes valued at \$600 or more excluding FanPlay and promotional chips are subject to the 3% state tax.

Patrons who have opted into the self-exclusion program or have been excluded from the casino are not allowed to participate.

As a condition of being allowed to participate in the <u>12 Trips of Christmas</u> contest, the undersigned participant releases and holds harmless New South Radio, Inc. (d.b.a. The Radio People and WUSJ FM), Lady Luck Casino and the entities' agents, owners, officers, employees, successors and assigns from liability for any losses, claims, injuries, illnesses, damages, or other costs arising out of or as a result of the undersigned's participation in the contest, winning, receiving prizes and the use of the prizes. As a condition of being allowed to participate in the contest entrants agree to have their likeness and or voice used in print, radio, television, internet or social media for promotional purposes by each of the above-named entities.

No employees of New South Radio, Inc., or Lady Luck Casino, their immediate families or person's living in their household may participate.

Rules are subject to change and the drawing is subject to termination at the discretion of officials of New South Radio, Inc. and Lady Luck Casino. Decisions by such officials are final.

No purchase or consideration is required to participate in this event.

One winner per household per 90 days for prizes valued at \$600 or more on US96 or other New South Radio, Inc. stations (dba The Radio People), in the Jackson, MS market.

It is understood and agreed, and, for the consideration mentioned herein it is warranted by the undersigned, that this instrument constitutes the entire agreement between the parties. No statement or representations made by the parties released has been relied upon by the undersigned. The undersigned relies only upon their personal judgement and not upon the advice of any of the parties being released.

Signed on this _____ day of _____, 2018